GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1432
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011

HEALTH PROPOSALS FROM M.P.
Joshi Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh under various Centrally sponsored health schemes and programmes which are pending with the Government; and

(b) the time by which these proposals are likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@) & (b): Details of proposal received from State Government of Madhya Pradesh and the present status of approval are given in the annexure.
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